508191719 10/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8238904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNICOLOR USA,INC	07/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	975 AVENUE DES CHAMPS-BLANCS	
Internal Address:	CS17616	
City:	CESSON-SEVIGNE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	35576	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17613105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13174140433

Email: mike.pugel@eurekovation.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. PUGEL Address Line 1: 20925 CREEK RD

Address Line 4: NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060

TPU180215-US-PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. PUGEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Pugel Reg No. 57368/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TPU180215_US_PSP_Assignment_Technicolor_USA_to_Thomson_Licensing_(07092020)#page1.tif

PATENT 508191719 REEL: 065332 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

For valuable consideration received, **Technicolor USA**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Thomson Licensing**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the invention titled "Apparatus for Heat Management in an Electronic Device", the specification of which was filed on May 29, 2019 as US Provisional application serial number 62/853733 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor does covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best knowledge of Assignor, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Assignment is effective as of May 27, 2020

Vincent Duffy	Vincent Duffy
(Representative of Assignor)	(Representative of Assignee)
Chief U.S. Patent Attorney	Chief U.S. Patent Attorney
(Títle)	(Title)
1/45 PM	1/25 9/1/2
(Signature)	(Signature)
July 9, 2020	July 9, 2020
(Date)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 065332 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 10/25/2023